AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Tuesday, April 12, 2022 at 6:00 PM

municipal government

The Waupun Common Council will meet In-person, virtual, and teleconference. Instructions to join the meeting
are provided below:

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87807374034?pwd=dEYydE5uV3hoTDRiemI0SG5JbTVaQT09
Meeting ID: 878 0737 4034
Passcode: 464890

Dial by your location: 312 626 6799

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE FOLLOWED BY A MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION

ROLL CALL--Mayor to excuse any absent members

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes)

No Public Participation after this point.

CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Motion) Items under the consent agenda may be acted upon by one motion.
It is the judgment of any Board Member that any item may be moved to later on the agenda for discussion
and/or action.
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

BOARDS, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES
Community Development Authority 12-21-21

Board of Public Works and Facilities Committee 2-8-22
Recreation and Wellness 2-9-22

Plan Commission 2-23-22

Common Council 3-8-22

Utility Commission 3-14-22

Library Board 3-16-22

Common Council 3-22-22

. Committee of the Whole 3-29-22

DEPARTMENT REPORTS
11. Utilities

12. Utilities

13. Library

14. Building Inspector
15. Public Works

16. Police

17. Fire Department
18. Administrator

MAYORAL CORRESPONDENCE/PRESENTATIONS

19. Proclamation - Waupun Area High School Girls Basketball Day April 14, 2022
20. Recognition of Municipal Treasurer's Week - April 17-23

21. Recognition of Municipal Clerk's Week May 1-7




22. Recognition of International Firefighters Day - May 4, 2022

RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES:

23. Resolution Demanding Wisconsin & Southern Railroad (WSOR) Substantially Rehab or Replace the Railroad
Crossing at Main St. In The City of Waupun in Accordance with Wisconsin Statute 86.12

24. Resolution to Commit Fund Balance to the Building Inspection Fund

25. Resolution Authorizing Borrowing $860,000 for Repayment of TID 3 Advances and TID 8 Advances
and Developer Payments

BOARD/COMMITTEE/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS (Roll Call Motion)

26. Bayberry Lane Extension Agreement with MSA Professional Services

27. Request for Proposal-Municipal Solid Waste Collection, Disposal and Recycling Services for the City of
Waupun

CLOSED SESSION

The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1) (e) (g) of the WI Statutes for:
(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or
conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a
closed session.

(g) Conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice
concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to
become involved.

28. Negotiation of Funds to Invest in Waupun Industrial Park

29. Records of Employee

OPEN SESSION
The Waupun Common Council will reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT
Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.




Q)WAU PUN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 4-12-22 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and
Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

ISSUE SUMMARY:
Future meetings/gatherings of the Common Council, consideration of licenses/permits, payment of expenses.

Future Meetings/Gatherings of the Body of the Common Council (All meetings begin at 6:00pm unless otherwise noticed)

Tuesday, April 19, 2022 Special Council-Seating of the Council ~ 5:30pm
Tuesday, April 26, 2022 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
May, TBD due to Election Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, May 31, 2022 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, June 14, 2022 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, June 28, 2022 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, July 12, 2022 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, July 26, 2022 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm

License and Permit Applications

OPERATOR LICENSE:
Mark Schoenick, Audrey Mier, Lori Jaeger, Holly Jones

TEMPORARY CLASS B Fermented Malt Beverage License
Waupun Hockey Association- April 29-30, 2022 Waupun Youth Hockey Association Softball Tournament at McCune Park
Waupun FFA Alumni- April 23-24, 2022 Waupun Toy Show at Community Center

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report(s)

I RECOMENDED MOTION: Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call) I




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check lssue Dates: 3/29/2022 - 4/7/2022

Page: 1
Apr 07, 2022 12:41PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
0342912022 75 BAKER TILLY US, LLP 23,438.00
03/29/2022 76 CREXENDO 448.83
03/29/2022 77 FAITH TECH, INC. 1,760.17
03/29/2022 78 KWIK TRIP STORES 7,193.65
03/29/2022 79 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT. 2,640.74
03/29/2022 80 WI DEPT OF REVENUE 750.00
03/31/2022 660 LANGFORD, WILLIAM 448.00
03/31/2022 103554 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK CFC 263.50
04/07/2022 103623 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 858.54
04/0712022 103624 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS- 780.00
04/07/2022 103625 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPEL 6,672.81
04/07/2022 103626 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTA 3,134.33
04/07/2022 103627 AT&T 129.40
04/07/2022 103628 AT&T MOBILITY 800.87
04/07/2022 103629 ATLAS FIRE & SECURITY 572.00
0410712022 103630 BAYCOM 115.00
04/07/2022 103631 BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. 190.28
0410712022 103632 BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 1,226.40
04/07/2022 103633 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 1,180.00
04/07/2022 103634 CARTRIDGE WORLD 149.99
04/07/2022 103635 CEDAR CORPORATION 15,020.00
04/07/2022 103636 CIVIC SYSTEMS 10,600.00
04/07/2022 103637 DALE MARKS 20.00
04/07/2022 103638 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO RE 4,837.76
04/07/2022 103639 DEVRIES WELDING LLC 325.00
04/07/2022 103640 DULTMEIER SALES LLC 102.86
04/07/2022 103641 FAMILY OF ALLEN BUECHEL 50.00
04/07/2022 103642 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 2,269.90
04/07/2022 103643 FASSE DECORATING CENTER 1,880.00
04/07/2022 103644 FIVE ALARM FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 420.00
04/07/2022 103645 FOND DU LAC COUNTY 18,598.84
04/07/2022 103648 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY 856.95
04/07/2022 103647 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC 96.24
04/07/2022 103648 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO 1,325.00
04/07/2022 103649 KATHY'S KUSTOM EMBROIDERY 56.00
04/07/2022 103650 KIMBALL MIDWEST 210.89
04/07/2022 103651 KREITZMAN, TREVOR 150.00
04/07/2022 103652 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL 5,500.00
04/07/2022 103653 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 545.65
04/07/2022 103654 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 1,240.00
04/07/2022 103655 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 1,376.47
0410772022 103656 NICKEL, JULIE 40.00
0410712022 103657 PETERSEN, JENNIFER 66.69
04/07/2022 103658 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FCODS 86.13
04/07/2022 103659 PIONEER SUPPLY LLC 12,360.00
04/07/2022 103660 PIT-STOP PORTABLES 179.00
0410712022 103661 ROET'S HOME HEATING 484.80
0410712022 103662 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. 36.756
04/07/2022 103663 SULLIVAN, GARY 250.00
04/07/2022 103664 SULLIVAN, TED 84.39

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 3/29/2022 - 4/7/2022

Page: 2
Apr 07,2022 12:41PM

Check issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
04/07/2022 103685 SURE FIRE, INC. 940.12
04/077/2022 103666 SYMBOLARTS 299.75
04/07/2022 103667 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 709.92
04/07/2022 103668 TRU CLEANERS LLC 4,532.81
04/07/2022 103669 US CELLULAR 396.71
04/07/2022 103670 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 3,212.81
04/07/2022 103671 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, §.C. 1,890.00
04/07/2022 103672 W & D NAVIS 102,885.00
04/07/2022 103673 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC 1,000.00
0440712022 103674 WAUPUN UTILITIES 58.02
04/07/2022 103675 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 383.40
04/07/2022 103676 Wi BUILDING SUPPLY 1,846.31
04/07/2022 103677 CND SPECIALTIES INC 95.88

Grand Tolals: 250,152.66
Report Criteria;

Report type: Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 1

Input Dates: 3/29/2022 - 4/7/2022 Apr 07, 2022 12:43PM

Report Criteria:

[Report}.Invoice Date = 03/28/2022,03/31/2022,04/07/2022

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
48 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
1KMR-V18Q-7Y3F business card holder - mayor 04/07/2022 16.88 100-10-5110-3-38
1PIM-RPWN-3FMM  breakroom supplies 04/07/2022 42,99 100-10-5110-3-38
1PIM-RPWN-3FMM  bulk paper 04/07/2022 29.98 100-10-5131-3-30
tPIM-RPWN-3FMM  bulk paper 04/07/2022 29.98 100-10-5141-3-30
HPIM-RPWHN-3FMM  butk paper 04/07/2022 29.98 100-10-5191-3-30
FPJM-RPWHN-3FMM  bulk paper 04/07/2022 29.98 $00-20-5513-3-30
16VM-ORPP-3G7M  Dewait Concrete Vibrator 04/07/2022 439.99 $00-70-5411-3-38
1PIM-RPWN-3FMM  bulk paper 04/07/2022 29.98 100-70-5420-3-30
1PIM-RPWN-3FMM  bulk paper 04/07/2022 29.98 100-B0-5670-3-30
1DJY-HCLC-MRFR  anchersing adhesive - beam repair @ city garage 04/07/2022 71.22 400-70-5412-8-00
{LM6-YCP3-XGVL USB Hub/cable - Schiieve 04/07/2022 107.68 410-10-5140-4-00
Total 48 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 858.54
956 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-
36403 EAP Quarterly Fee 04/07/2022 450.00 100-10-5143-3-38
36491 Employee testing 0410712022 330.00 100-50-5230.-3.38
Totat 955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-: 780.00
1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPEL
3425110000-MAR22  MUSEUM monthly fuel charges - Mar 2022 04/07/2022 452,93 100-20-5512.3-32
T265200000-MAR22  Senior Center - Mar 2022 04/07/2022 185.62 100-20-6513-3-32
§374620000-MAR22  Aquatic Cender - Mar 2022 04/07/2022 167.42 100-20-5523-3-32
5946040000-MAR22  Police Dept - monthiy fuel charges - Mar 2022 04/07/2022 58476 100-40-5211-3-32
5946940000-MAR22  Fire Dept - monthly fuel charges -Mar 2022 04/07/2022 328.92 100-50-5231-3-32
2831330000-MAR22  community center monthly fuel-Mar 2022 - hockey 0410712022 638.42 100-70-5410-3-32
2831320000-MAR22  community center monihly fuel-Mar 2022 - School 0470712022 798.03 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-MAR22  community center monthly fuel-Mar 2022 - city 04/07/2022 159.61 100-70-5410-3-32
1780510000-MAR22  CITY HALL monthly fuel charges - Mar 2022 0450712022 1,652.93 100-70-5410-3-32
3264610000-MAR22  Garage monthly fuel - Mar 2022 G4/07/20622 1,704.17 100-70-5412-3-32
Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPSL. 6,672.81
1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN
161731 Monthly services - Aprit 2022 04/07/2022 3,134.33 100-30-5152-3-38
Total 1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN: 3,134.33
1804 AT&T
FEB20-MAR19 2022 Police Dept monthly phone charges 04/07/2022 129.40 100-40-5211-3-31
Total 1904 AT & T: 129.40
1906 AT&T MOBILITY
FEB24-MAR23 2022 FirstNet Mobile Aircards - Feb 24-Mar 23 2022 PD 04/07/2022 800.87 100-40-52%1-3-31
Total 1908 AT&T MOBILITY: 800.87
1936 ATLAS FIRE & SECURITY
67746 annual fire alarm inspection 04/07/2022 572.00 100-70-5410-3-38

Total 1936 ATLAS FIRE & SECURITY:

572.00




CITY OF WAUPUN

Invaice Register - invoice Report for Council

input Dates: 3/29/2022 - 4/7/2022

Page:

2

Apr 07, 2022 12:43PM

Invoice Description Invaice Date Total Cost GL Account
4005 BAKER TILLY US, LLP
BT2011354 12/31/21 City F/S Audit Fees 03/29/2022 22,742.00 100-10-5157-3-38
BT2011354 12/31/21 FID Compilation Fees-TID 5 03/29/2022 139.20 401-70-5436-3-39
BT2011354 12/31/2% TID Compilation Fees-TiD 3 03/29/2022 139.20 405-70-5438-3-39
BT2011354 12/31/2% TID Compilation Fees-TID 7 03/29/2022 139.20 407-70-5436-3-39
BT2011354 12/31/21 TID Compilation Fees-TID & 03/28/2022 139.20 408-70-5436.3-39
BT2011354 12/31/21 TID Compilation Fees-TiD 8 03/28/2022 139.20 418-70-5436-3-39
Total 4005 BAKER TiLLY US, LLF: 23,438.00
4088 BAYCOM
PB2462 Dodge Cly-PD radio reprogram 04/07/2022 115.00 100-40-5212-3-38
Tofal 4089 BAYCOM: 115.00
§009 BEAR GRAPHICS, INC.
0892070 4-5-22 election voter tally slips Q410712022 190.28 100-10-5141-3-38
Total 5009 BEAR GRAPHICS, ING. 190.28
5538 BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLC
221778 Cold Patch for streals a4/07/2022 1,226.40 100-70-5431-3-36
Total 5538 BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 1,226.40
7050 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
86224-1 2022 Waupun Visitor's Guide 04/07/2022 365.00 100-10-5534-3-26
92467-1 2022 Dodge Cly Tourism 04/07/2022 815.00 430-70-5436-3-38
Total 7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 1,180,060
7075 CARTRIDGE WORLD
86910 Inkjet Cartridge 04/07/2022 149,99 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 7075 CARTRIDGE WQRLD: 148,99
8046 CEDAR CORPORATION
110656 Professional Services - Safety Building - thru 3-15-22 0410712022 15,020,00 400-40-5211-8-00
Total 8046 CEDAR CORPORATION: 15,0620.00
40222 CIVIC SYSTEMS
CVC21822 Clarity fo Connect Conversion/Seltup 04107/2022 7,800.00 410-10-5140-4-60
CVC21822 Payroil Software Upgrade 04/07/2022 2,800.00 410-10-5140-4-00
Total 10222 CIVIC SYSTEMS: 10,606.00
10651 CREXENDO
18813 City Hall Phone Charges - March 2022 03/29/2022 330.85 100.10-5197-3-31
18613 Senior Center Phone Charges - March 2022 03/29/2022 2364 100-20-5513-3-31
18813 Garage Phone Charges - March 2022 03/29/2022 9434 100-70-5412-3-31
Total #0651 CREXENDO: 448.83
10927 DALE MARKS
3558 repair antenna for 2 way radio 04/07/2022 90.00 100-70-5411-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN

invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council
Input Dates: 3/29/2022 - 41712022

Page:

3

Apr 07, 2022 12:43PM

invoice invelce Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 10827 DALE MARKS: 90.00
11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION
4.7-22 70% Of Room Tax - Feb 2022 04/07/2022 4,837.76 430-70-5436-3-42
Total 11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION: 4,837.76
11276 DEVRIES WELDING LLC
01763 angle - beam repair @ city garage 04/0712022 325.00 400.70-5412-8-00
Total 11276 DEVRIES WELDING LL.C: 325.00
12170 DULTMEIER SALES LLC
3914661 replace nozzle 04/07/2022 102,86 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 12170 DULTMEIER SALES LLC: 102.86
12676 FAITH TECH, INC.
MARZ2022 energy effiiciency ACH pmt 30 0f 60 03/29/2022 1,760,17 300-10-5935-6-00
Total 12676 FAITH TECH, INC.: 1,760.17
12681 FAMILY OF ALLEN BUECHEL
4.7-22 Memorial Fund for Al Buechel 04/07/2022 50,00 100-10-5110-3-38
Total 12681 FAMILY OF ALLEN BUECHEL: 50,00
12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
MAR22 address numbers on aquatic center 0410772022 5.18 100-20-5523-3-36
MAR22 Binder - pool test resulls 0410712022 4.59 100-20-5523-3-38
MAR22 ink chain quick/chain coll 04/07/2022 58.24 100-20-5525-3-36
MAR22 parts/supplies - instail fights under pavilion 04/0712022 43.96 100-20-5525-3-36
MAR22 parts/supplies - install lights under pavition 04/07/2022 46.96 100-20-5525-3-36
MAR22 pipe cap - cap waterline 0410712022 13.98 100-20-5525-3-36
MAR22 couple 0410712022 11.98 100-20-5525-3-368
MAR22 trap GAf0712022 24.99 $00-20-5525-3-36
MAR22 baitery 0410712022 19.99 100-20-5525-3-36
MAR22 paris/supplies - repair conduit 04/07/2022 26.54 100-20.-5525-3-36
MAR22 parisisupplies - replace fauily breaker box - McCune scor  04/07/2022 59.98 100-20-5525-3-36
MAR22 cap line for icemaker - Medema Fields Qa4/07/2022 6.38 100-20-5525-3-36
MAR22 parls/supplies - replace faulty breaker box - McCune scor  (4/07/2022 12.14 100-20-5525-3-38
MAR22 batteries 04/07/2022 28.98 100-40-5212-3-38
MAR2Z concrete for Medema Field 04/07/2022 19.86 100-70-5410-3-36
MAR22 ant bait 04/C712022 15.98 100-70-5410-3-36
MAR22 parts/supplies - hook up lights - clerks office 04/47/2022 2597 160-70-5410-3-36
MAR22 paint for buildings 04/07/2022 94.98 100-70-5410-3-36
MAR22 hose reel - safety building 040712022 11.98 100-70-5410-3-36
MAR22 parts/supplies - library shelf 04/07/2022 27.29 100-70-5410-3-36
MAR22 parts/supplies - Terris wires at desk 04/07/2022 214.50 100-70-5410-3-36
MAR22 parts/supplies - library shelf 0440712022 23.98 100-70-5410-3-36
MAR22 parts/supplies - library sheif 04/07/2022 65.83 100-70-5410-3-36
MARZ2 battery 0470712022 16.99 100-70-5410-3-36
MAR22 gasoline guard 04/07/2022 6.49 100-70-5410-3-36
MAR22 fasieners 0410712022 4.80 100-70-5410-3.36
MAR22 paint 04/07/2022 49.99 100-70-5410-3.36
MAR22 pine sol 04/07/2022 2598 100-70-5410-3.36
MAR22 ait filter/spark plug 04/07/2022 27.97 100-70-5411-3-36
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Invoice Description Inveice Date Total Cost GL Account
MAR22 baiteries 04/07/2022 17517 100-70-5411-3-36
MARZ22 water for batteries 04/07/2022 5.68 100-70-56411-3-36
MAR22 cutoff wheel/scissors 04/07/2022 27.15 100-70-5411-3-36
MAR22 parts/supplies 04/07/2022 3.99 100-70-5411-3-36
MAR22 plug 3 wire 04/07/2022 14.99 100-70-5411-3-36
MAR22 clip hitch 04/07/2022 3.99 100-70-5411-3-38
MAR22 UPS/tape measure/screwdriver 04/07/2022 87.28 100.70-5411-3-36
MARZ22 plug/adapter/cap 04/07/2022 8.37 100.70-5411-3.36
MARZ22 snap fasteners 04/07/2022 9.98 100-70-5411.3.36
MARZ22 valve check/sledgeispray gun 04/07/2022 127.96 160-70-5411-3.36
MAR22 supplies for job traifer 04/07/2022 107.96 100-70-5411-3-38
MAR22 paint tray/paint brushes - cily garage bathroom 04/07/2022 15.35 160-70-5412-3-38
MAR22 parts/supplies - install hoak up for generator 04/07/2022 29.52 100-70-5412-3-36
MAR22 pars/supplies - install hook up for generator 04/07/2022 6.99 100-70-5412-3-36
MAR22 salt for sidewalks 04/07/2022 685.51 100-70-5435-3-36
MAR22  multi-mix container/paintorush 04/07/2022 8.56 100-70-5441-3-36
MAR22 parts/supplies - leaf vac arm repair 04/07/2022 13.98 700-10-5193-3-36
Total 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE:! 2,269.90
12759 FASSE DECORATING CENTER
1154250 sireet paint 0410712022 1,880.00 100-70-5441-3-36
Total 12759 FASSE DECORATING CENTER: 1,880.00
13261 FIVE ALARM FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP
P0O2805  Annual hurst jaws of life service 0400712022 420.00 100-50-5232-3-36
Total 13261 FIVE ALARM FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP: 420.00
13495 FOND DU LAC COUNTY
22610109  salt brine mix 04/07/2022 2,199.64 100-70-5435-3-36
22610109 salt 04/07/2022 16,399.20 100-70-5435-3-36
Total 13495 FOND DU LAC COUNTY: 18,598.84
13497 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS
3-31-22  Paid Warrant-Bryan 03/31/2022 263.50 $00-13850
Total 13497 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS: 263.50
15950 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY
741686 service on Durango - PD 0410712022 183.02 100-40-5212-3-36
741832 service on Durango - PD 04/0712022 673.93 100-40-52%2-3-36
Total 156950 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY: 856.95
16001 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC.
29877 PARTS/supplies - McCune Park dugout 04/07/2022 96.24 100-20-5525-3-36
Totai 16001 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC.: 96.24
16663 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO
PIMKO173089 ET Subscription G410712022 1,325.00 100-70-5411-3-38

Total 16663 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO:

1,325.00
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invoice Deseription Invoice Date Totaj Cost GL Account
16910 KATHY'S KUSTOM EMBROIDERY
8052 embroidery - PD 0410742022 56.00 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 16916 KATHY'S KUSTOM EMBROIDERY: 56.00
16987 KIMBALL MIDWEST
8748959 cap screwsfnuts/hex nuts/paint 04/07/2022 216,89 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 16287 KIMBALL MIDWEST. 210,89
17139 KREITZMAN, TREVOR
4.7-22 eye glasses allowance 04/0712022 160.00 160-40-5211-3-38
Total 17139 KREITZMAN, TREVOR: 150.00
17175 KWIK TRIP STORES
PD-FEB2022 PD monthly fuel purchases - Feb 2022 03/29/2022 2,473.93 100-40-5212-3-38
FD-FEB2022 Ambulance monthly fuel - Feb 2022 03/29/2022 31.15 100-50-5230-3-38
FD-FEB2022 Fire dept monthly fuei - Feb 2022 03/29/2022 272.31 100-50-5232-3-38
DPW-FEB2022 DPW monthiy fuel purchases - Feb 2022 03/29/2022 4.416.26 100-70-5411-3-38
Total 17175 KWIK TRIP STORES!: 7,193.65
17277 LANGFORD, WiLLIAM
3-31-22 returned ACH 3,25.22 03/31/2022 448.00 100-13850
Total 17277 LANGFORD, WILLIAM: 44B.00
17759 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL
21-0094 ACLS Service Mar 2022 04/07/2022 5,600.00 100-10-5255-3-38
Total 17759 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL: 5,500.00
18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
INVO789300  Toner for MPCW2200 0410712022 545.65 100-70-5420-3-38
Total 18459 MARCC TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 545.65
19695 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION
00371198 PDF of supplement 17 to the code of erdinances 04/0712022 1,240.00 100-10-5163-3-38
Total 19695 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION: 1,240.00
19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
340451 ol seals 04/07/2022 25.52 100-70-5411-3-36
340562  battery 04/07/2022 36.86 100-70-5411-3-36
340607 adapler 04/07/2022 8.60 160-70-5411-3-36
341240  air filler 04/07/2022 22.22 100-70-5411-3-36
341254 fail light 04/07/2022 21.55 100-70-5411-3-36
34140t  power steering filler/oil filter 0410712022 48.28 100-70-5411-3-36
341558  credit 04/07/2022 60.00- 100-70-5411-3-36
342983 assorted filters purchased on sale 04/07/2022 323.84 100-70.5411-3-36
343371 assorted filters purchased on sale 04/07/2022 629.60 100-70-5411-3-36
341095 cleaner degreaser 04/07/2622 320.00 100-70-54411-3-38

Total 19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN:

1,376.47
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Invoice invoice Dale Totai Cost Gl Account
20480 NICKEL, JULIE
4-7-22 Reimbursement for cell phone use - April 2022 04/07/2022 40.00 100-10-5131-3-31
Total 20480 NICKEL, JULIE: 40.00
21357 PETERSEN, JENNIFER
4.7-22 MILEAGE - FDL Cty - pick up election day ballots for 4-5- 04/0712022 23.40 100-10-5142-3-37
4-7-22-1  MILEAGE - Juneau - Dropped of 4-5-22 eleclion day ballo 04/07/2022 19.89 100-10-5142-3-37
4-7-22-1 MILEAGE - FBL - Dropped of 4-5-22 election day batlots/  04/07/2022 23.40 §00-10-5142-3-37
Tolal 21357 PETERSEN, JENNIFER: 66.69
21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS
4283 Election 4-5-22 04107/2022 86,13 100-10-5142-3-38
Totat 21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS: 86.13
21700 PIONEER SUPPLY LLC
21907 24x30 Cast-DWD Cast Truncated Warning Field Plain - S 04/07/2022 12,360.00 400-70-5444-8-00
Total 21700 PIONEER SUPPLY LLC: 12,360.00
21790 PIT-STOP PORTABLES
A-126917 Pine Street Park Port a Potty 04/07/2022 179.00 100-20-6525-3-38
Totat 21790 PIT-STQP PORTABLES: 179.00
23062 ROET'S HOME HEATING
2367 air filters 04/07/2022 484,80 100-70-5410-3.36
Total 23062 ROET'S HOME HEATING: 484,80
24400 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.
13234 Sioan Closet repair kit - Safety Building 0410712022 36,75 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 24400 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.. 36.75
24522 SULLIVAN, GARY
4-7-22 retirement Gift 04/0712022 250.00 100-10-5110-3-38
Total 24522 SULLIVAN, GARY: 250.00
24523 SULLIVAN, TED
4.7.22 Clothing allowance 0470712022 £4.39 100-12634
Tolai 24523 SULLIVAN, TED: B4.39
24550 SURE FIRE, INC,
27558899 valves - city hall repair 04107/2022 94012 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 24850 SURE FIRE, INC.: 940.12
24780 SYMBOLARTS
0425567-IN BADGES 04/07/2022 299.75 100-40-5212-3-36

Tola! 24780 SYMBOLARTS:

299.75
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25249 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN
4-7-22 grass seed for summer projects 04/07/2022 374.97 100-70-5410-3-36
4-7-22 grass seed for buildings 04/0712022 199.98 100-70-5410-3-36
4.7-22  tubes for tires/lunette ring 04/07/2022 134.97 1G0-70-5411-3-36
Total 25249 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN: 708.92
25450 TRU CLEANERS LL.C
CW040122  cleaning service for City of Waupun - for Mar 2022 04/07/2022 4,052.81 100-70-5410-3-38
CW040122-A  additional cleaning service due to Covid-19 - for Mar 2022 04/07/2022 480.00 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC: 4,532.81
25760 US CELLULAR
0497519390 Clerk cell phona - Mar 2022 0410712022 68.21 100-10-5141-3-31
0497518380 Fconomic Developer/Administrater ceil phone - Mar 2022 04/07/2022 44.92 100-10-51914-3-31
0497518390 Kast Hotspol #190 - Mar 2022 04/07/2022 68.93 160-10-5197-3-31
0497519390 Recreation cefl phone - Mar 2022 04/07/2022 83.22 100-20-5513-3-31
0497519390 DPW Director/Foreman monthly cell phone - Mar 2022 04/0712022 86.51 100-70-5420-3-31
0497519350  Library monthly cell - Mar 2022 04/07/2022 44.92 210-60-5511-3-31
Total 25760 US CELLULAR: 386.71
26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP
MAR2022 monthly City Altorney Fees - Mar 2022 04/07/2022 2,685.00 100-10-5161-3-38
13586 Traffic monthily aftorney fees - Mar 2022 04/07/2022 527.81 100-10-5161-3-38
Total 26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP: 3,212.81
26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, 8.C,
386691 Personnel Issues - Feb 2022 04/07/2022 1,354.50 100-10-5143-3-38
386552 Vande Zande Records Request 04/07/2022 535.50 100-10-51614-3-38
Total 26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, $.C.: 1,890.00
26494 W & D NAVIS
48878 Former Grade School Demo 0410712022 102,885.00 408-70-5436-8-00
Total 26494 W & D NAVIS: 102,885.00
26790 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC
APRIL2022 Monthty Contract - April 2022 04/07/2022 1,000.00 100-40-5343-3-38
Total 26790 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC: 1,000.00
27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES
5473 Verizon Charges - DPW |-pads - Mar 2022 04/07/2022 58.02 100-70-5420-3-31
Total 27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES: 58.02
27935 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT.
ANGIE-JANZ2/FEB22  Walgreens_retirement party supplies & sympathy card 043/25/2022 15.07 100-10-5110-3-38
ANGIE-JANZ22/FEB22  Walgreens_retirement party supplies 03/29/2022 18.32 100-10-5110-3-38
ANGIE-JAN22/FEB22 Leroy Meats, Retirement Party 03/29/2022 64.07 100-10-5110-3-38
ANGIE-JAN22/FEB22 Leroy Meats_Retirement Party 0342912022 36.66 100-10-5110-3-38
ANGIE-DEC21/JAN21 2022 WGFOA Active Membership Dues-Terri 03/20/2022 25.00 100-10-5153-3-34
ANGIE-DEC21/JAN21 2022 WGFOA Active Membership Dues-Michelle G3/20/2022 25.00 100-10-5153-3-34

ANGIE-DEC21/JAN21  Dolsler Domain Privacy & Protection 03/29/2022 89.90 100-10-56197-3.38
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KATHY-FEB22 Microsoft Onfine Services Jan 2022 03/29/2022 184.00 $00-10-5197-3-38
SCOTT-FEB22 FB1 NYl Acadamy dues 03/29/2022 110.00 100-40-5211-3-34
SCOTT-FEB22 Annual Membership Dues_Wisconsin LA 03/29/2022 20.00 100-40-5211-3-34
SCOTT-FEB22 WAI Membership Renewai_Sullivan 03/29/2022 20.00 100-40-5211-3-34
SCOTT-FEB22 Wi Chiefs of Police Conf Reg. Fee_Scolt 03/29/2022 225.00 100-40-5211-3-37
SCOTT-FEB22 Ceillebrite training 0372912022 289.00 100-40-5211-3-37
SCOTT-FEB22 Kalahari Resort_WI Police Leadership Foendation 03/29/2022 91.00 $00-40-5211-3-37
SCOTT-FEB22 Kalahari Resort_W! Pctice Leadership Foundation Meal 03/20/2022 17.08 100-40-5214-3-37
SCOTT-FEB22 WA annual conferencel_Sullivan 03/29/2022 150.00 100-40-5211-3-37
SCOTT-FEB22 WIDOT TVRP 03/29/2022 6.12 100-40-5211-3-38
BJ-JAN22/FEB22 Amazon_Presenlation harware 03/29/2022 334.90 100-50-5231-3-38
BJ-JANZ2JFEB22 Amazon_Presentation harware 03/29/2022 2472 100-50-5231-3-38
BJ-JAN22/FEB22 Amazon_Presentation harware 03/29/2022 67.3% 100-50-5231-3-38
BJ-JANZZ/FEB22 WI 8L Fire Insp. Assoc. O'Neill Inspector Membership re  03/29/2022 45.00 100-50-5233-3-34
BJ-JANZZ/IFEB22 WI St. Fire Insp. Assoc._DeMaa Inspecior Membership re  03/29/2022 45.00 100-50-5233-3-34
BJ-JANZ2/FEB22  WI S1. Fire Insp. Assoc._Beekman Inspector Membership 03/29/2022 45.00 100-50-5233-3-34
BJ-JANZZ/FEB22 W St. Fire Insp. Assoc._Schears Inspector Membership r  03/29/2022 45.00 100.50-5233-3-34
BJ-JAN22/FEB22 Wi St Fire Insp. Assoc._Beer Inspeclor Membership rene  03/29/2022 45.00 100-50-5233-3-34
BJ-JAN22/FEB22 Amazon_Fire Officer class book 03/29/2022 80.47 100-50-5234-3-38
BJ-JAN22/FEB22 Amazon_Fire Officer class baok 03/29/2022 93.48 100-50-5234-3-38
JEFF-JAN22/FEB22 Max_Light fixture pads to hang lights Museum 03/29/2022 186.87 100-70-5410-3-36
JEFF-JAN22/FEB22 DK Hardware_Replace lock on Trista's window counter 03/29/2022 21.82 100-70-5410-3-36
JEFF-JAN22/FEB22 Efectric Generators Direct_Generator Plug for Overhead 03/29/2022 82.88 $00-70-5412-3-36
BRET-FEB22 Library Spectrum Internet & Voice 03/29/2022 174.97 210-60-5511-3-31
ANGIE-NOV21/DEC21 Wells Fargo CGash Back Credit 03/29/2022 147.90- 400-48-4813-0-00
JEFF-JAN22/IFEB22  Badger Trailer_Ulitity Traier 03/29/2022 100.00 410.70-5412-4-00
Totat 27035 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT.. 2,640.74
27948 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY
56733605.001  flood lights - replace on slide/pavilion 04/07/2022 22200 100-20-5523-3-36
$6742248.001  port connector - repair wire at pavition 04/07/2022 161.40 100-20.55623-3-36
Total 27948 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY: 383.40
28247 Wi BUILDING SUPPLY
3541218 supplies/paris - Schlieve dug-outs/McCune Scorebooth 04/07/2022 1,520.03 100-20-5526-3-36
3541308 supplies for library shelves 0470712022 326,28 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 28247 Wi BUILDING SUPPLY: 1,846.31
28855 Wi DEPT OF REVENUE
L1736703824 Annual TID 6 Fee 03/29/2022 150.00 401-70-5436-3-38
11736703824 Annual TID 3 Fee 0372942022 150.00 405-70-5436-3-38
L1736703824 Annval TID 7 Fee 03/29/2022 150.00 407-70-5436.3-38
L1736703624 Anmual TID 6 Fee 03/29/2022 150.00 408-70-5436-3-38
L1736703824 Annual TiD 8 Fee 03/28/2022 150.00 418-70-5436-3-38
Total 28855 WI DEPT OF REVENUE: 750.00
300229 CND SPECIALTIES INC
147-1 Eleclion food 4-5-22 04/07/2022 9588 100-10-5142-3-38
Total 300229 CND SPECIALTIES INC: 95.88

Grand Totals: 250,152.56

Report GL Period Summary
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GL Period Amount

GL Period Amount

04/22 213,200.67

03/22 36,942.89
Grand Tofals: 250,152.56
Vendor number hash: 1888601
Vendor number hash - split: 3580580
Total number of invoices: 100
Total number of transacticns: 201
Terms Description Invoice Amount Discount Amount  Net Invoice Amount
Cpen Terms 250,152.56 .00 250,152.66
Grand Totals: 250,152.56 .00 250,162.56

Report Criteria:
[Report]inveice Date = 03/29/2022,03/31/2022,04/07/2022




MINUTES
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

i CITY OF AUTHORITY MEETING
In-Person & Teleconference
Tuesday, December 21, 2021 at 8:00 AM

municipal government

Committee Members Present:
Gary DeJager
Derek Drews
Julie Nickel
Sue VandeBerg
Jill Vanderkin
Nancy Vanderkin
Cassandra VerHage

Staff Present:

LS L1 S 1] ] = PPN Administrator

Sarah Van BUren .........ccocoeeevviieeeiniieeens Community & Economic Development Coordinator

Dan Vande Zande (arrived 8:01) ........cocuiiiiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt Attorney
Other:

LaUuren TillEMA ..ccoeieie e Stone + Suede

CALL TO ORDER
Mayor Julie Nickel called the meeting of the Community Development Authority to order at 8:00 a.m.

ROLL CALL
Roll call and quorum determined.

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
None.

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

1. Approval of Agenda/Motion to Deviate
Administrator Schlieve would like the closed session item removed from the agenda, as it is no longer needed.
A motion to approve the agenda, as amended, was made by Mr. DeJager and seconded by Ms. N. Vanderkin,
passing unanimously.

2.  Approval of October 19, 2021 Community Development Authority Minutes
A motion to approve the October 19, 2021 Community Development Authority minutes was made by Ms. N.
Vanderkin and seconded by Ms. VandeBerg, passing unanimously.

3. Approval of October 2021 Financial Statement
A motion to approve the October 2021 financial statement was made by Ms. J. Vanderkin and seconded by
Mr. DeJager, passing unanimously.

4. Approval of November 2021 Financial Statement
A motion to approve the November 2021 financial statement was made by Ms. N. Vanderkin and seconded by
Ms. J. Vanderkin, passing unanimously.

5. Approval of 2022 CDA Budget
Administrator Schlieve provided an overview of the draft 2022 CDA budget that was included in the meeting
packet. Due to commitments made to projects within the district occurring in 2022, the only grant opportunity
that will be available will be the Revitalization grant.

A motion to approve the 2022 CDA budget was made by Ms. J. Vanderkin and seconded by Mr. DeJager,
passing unanimously.

6. Design for Facade Improvements — Stone + Suede (417 E. Main St.)



Ms. Tillema provided an overview of the proposed design improvements to the front facade, as well as desired
paint colors. Extensive research of other historic building has been done and they would like to have black
trim and use Sherwin William Stucco to complement the existing brickwork

A motion to approve the proposed design for fagade improvements at 417 E. Main St. was made by Ms.
VandeBerg and seconded by Ms. VerHage, passing unanimously.

DISCUSSION
7.

Downtown Market Analysis Draft Recommendations

Ms. Van Buren provided an update on the draft downtown market analysis document being finalized by UW-
Extension. Administrator Schlieve felt the document has the right elements and that as a community; we need
to do better at collaborating among partners. At times, this is done well but other times, relationships are
fractured. With limited resources, better collaboration will have a bigger collective impact.

The final report will all include a summary of the survey results, will be used for recruitment and guide the work
of staff on grants, and implementation of the streetscaping plan but it will be important for everyone to help
carry the message.

CDI Grant Update

Staff continues to work with the owners of Stone + Suede on business planning. Work also continues on a
CDI grant request. As a reminder, the CDA has committed to making an investment to help support the work
that needs to be done to the site, specifically when it comes to the two green spaces.

Administrator Update

Administrator Schlieve provided the following updates:

¢ Continue to work with owner of 431 E. Main St. regarding the needed improvements to the space. The
owner of 0638 The Clothing Collection has signed a lease for January 1, 2022. The owner of 431 E. Main St.
is interested in working with the City to do additional improvements to the buildings he owns in the 400 block.
o Staff continues to respond to grant opportunities.

e Continuing through due diligence process of the industrial park project.

¢ Work has begun for the creation on a new TID on the east side.

Ms. VandeBerg asked if the CDA could support improvements at the Senior Center, like new flooring.
Administrator Schlieve stated improvements to the Senior Center could not be paid for by the funds generated
by the TID, as it is not an eligible building. In addition, Administrator Schlieve reminded the group that staff
recently submitted a grant application for the construction of a new Senior Center.

Ms. N. Vanderkin asked if the Goose Shot has been sold. Administrator Schlieve stated there is an offer on
the building. Mayor Nickel reminded members of the CDA that private sales do not usually involved the City
unless something specific is needed.

Mr. DeJager inquired about the timing of grant announcements for the Neighborhood Investment Grant and
the Healthcare Innovation Grant. Ms. Van Buren informed the group the state was anticipating making
announcements in December.

ADVANCED PLANNING

11. Potential Agenda Items

12. Date of Next Scheduled Meeting

The next meeting is scheduled for January 18, 2022 at 8:00 a.m.

ADJOURNMENT

A motion to adjourn was made by Ms. N. Vanderkin and seconded by Ms. J. Vanderkin passing unanimously. The

meeting adjourned at 8:45 a.m.



AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND

CITY OF FACILITIES COMMITTEE
WAU P U N Waupun City Hall — 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI

.. Tuesday, February 08, 2022 at 4:30 PM
municipal government

CALLTO ORDER
Chairman Kaczmarski called the meeting to order at 4:30pm.

ROLL CALL
Members in attendance on roll call is:
In-Person: Alderman Kaczmarski, Alderman Matoushek, Alderman Westphal, Ryan Mielke, Dave Rens
Virtually: Dale Heeringa
Members absent and excused: Gregg Zonnefeld
Ex officio, Non-Voting Members present is:
In-Person: Mayor Nickel, Public Works Director Daane, Recreation Director Kaminski,
Members absent and excused: Utility Manager Brooks, City Clerk Hull, Police Chief Louden
City Staff in attendance is:
In-Person: Administrator Schlieve
Audience in attendance is:
In-Person: Mike Thurmer
Media in attendance:
In-Person: Jaedon Buchholz

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL
Mike Thurmer provides his concerns and frustration regarding the permit fees for dumping grass, leaves, and
debris.

FUTURE MEETINGS AND GATHERING INVOLVING THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
The next scheduled meeting will be held on Tuesday, March 8, 2022 at 430pm in the City Hall Council Chambers.

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

1. Approve Minutes of the December 14, 2021 Meeting

Motion Westphal, second Rens to approve the December 14, 2021 Board of Public Works and Facilities Meeting
minutes. Motion carried 6-0.

2. 2022 Equipment Rates
Motion Matoushek, second Heeringa to make recommendation to the Common Council, the adoption of the 2022
Public Works Equipment Rates. Motion carried 6-0.

3. Recap of the first year contractors permit required for only dumping grass, leaves and chipped debris

Providing for a permit fee for the dumping of grass, leaves, and chipped debris provided a savings of $20,000, year
one. Discussions were heard on possible avenues to limit those that abuse the system in place. No
recommendations to return this item at a future for action is heard.

4. Dodge Park Improvement Plan

Dodge Park plan includes black top and gravel paths and game /tables for ADA compliance. The removal of the
tennis courts and grass placement is recommended until future funds permit for the reminder of the plan.
Repositioning may need to happen to make place for an ice rink.

Motion Matoushek, second Westphal to approve the Dodge Park Improvement Plan contingent upon future
budgeting and remove tennis courts when time permits. Motion carried 5-1 with Rens voting Nay.



5. Approve and Recommend 2022 Asphalt Paving contract
Bids for the 2022 asphalt paving contract for mill and overlay of W. Lincoln St., Pioneer Ave., Edgewood Dr.,
Hawthorn Dr., Commercial St., Alley were received from Northeast Asphalt (5132,154.80) and Kartechner
Brothers (5139,550.50).

Motion Matoushek, second Mielke to recommend to the Common Council to award the bid for the 2022
Asphalt Paving Contract to Northeast Asphalt in the amount of $132,154.80. Motion carried 6-0.

6. Approve and Recommend 2022 Sidewalk management program bid to Council
Bids for the 2022 sidewalk management program were received from Forward Contractors ($208,855.80) and
Rennhack Constructions ($272,361.50).

Motion Matoushek, second Rens to recommend to the Common Council to award the bid for the 2022
sidewalk management program to Forward Contractors in the amount of $208,855.80. Motion carried 6-0.

7. 2022 Waupun Aquatic Center Rates
Rates for the Waupun Aquatic Center swimming passes and swimming lessons are presented for
consideration. Proposal includes a $150 residential family pass; $75 residential individual pass; $175 non
residential family pass, and $85 non-residential individual pass. These prices are established to be carried
through the end of the 2022 year.

Motion Matoushek, second Westphal to accept the 2022 Waupun Aquatic Center rates as proposed. Motion
carried 6-0.

8. 2022 Park Rental fees
Rates for City of Waupun park rentals are discussed. Rates are comparable with surrounding communities.
Daane asks for consideration of lowering or removing the fee to Buwalda Park as the space is small and
limited.

Motion Matoushek, second Heeringa to accept the 2022 City of Waupun park rental rates and eliminate a fee
for the use of Buwalda Park. Motion carried 6-0.

9. Radio Repeater system quotes
With the City continuing to expand, the two-way radios are not reaching across the City which is an issue if
there was a safety event or just communicating with coworkers on a project. Daane had a couple companies
onsite to see if adding a repeater to the roof area of City Hall would help this issue. The results of this test
were successful. This is a budgeted item for 2022 and quotes were received from General Communications
(57,500) and Baycom ($10,400).

Motion Westphal, second Matoushek to accept the quote from General Communications, not to exceed
$7,500, for radio repeater system. Motion carried 6-0.

10. Estimate for outdoor ice rink at a City Park
An inquiry was provided to Daane of the possibility of placement of an outdoor ice skating rink. Consideration
of Dodge and West End Park locations.

Motion Matoushek, second Rens to approve an outdoor skating ice rink, contingent upon budget funds
available.

ADJOURNMENT
At 5:48pm, motion Matoushek, second Westphal to duly call the meeting adjourned. Motion carried 6-0.



MINUTES
CITY OF CITY OF WAUPUN RECREATION & WELLNESS
BOARD MEETING
